Oregon NASA Space Grant Consortium

2024-25 Student Ambassador Program



Affiliate Representative Statement of Support

Affiliate Representatives are not responsible for outreach events, tracking activities that have been completed by participants in this program, or managing the Student Ambassador. This statement of support does not indicate an endorsement of any one student for the position, merely that the Affiliate Representative has received, reviewed, and approved the Approach and Outreach Plan prepared by the applicant to the OSGC Student Ambassador Program.

Dear OSGC Leadership,

In my capacity as Affiliate Representative for _____, I affirm my full support for the outreach initiative proposed by

Should this student be selected to participate in the Student Ambassador Program, I am willing to support the student's efforts as outlined in their Approach and Outreach Plan, help make community connections whenever possible, and help facilitate outreach events/activities.

Thank you for considering this proposal, and I look forward to collaborating to make a positive impact in our community and beyond.

Sincerely,

 (name)
 (title)
 (school/institution name)
(date)